

**25.11.2022: xəbər**

**Study visit to UPF Barcelona School of Management in Spain within UniLab project**

On November 14-18, 2022, Khazar University staff visited the UPF Barcelona School of Management, Spain within the framework of the UniLab project. Jeyhun Mammadov, Dean of School of Economics and Management, Elnura Ahmadzada, Career Development Center coordinator, Jala Rzayeva, project manager of the Development Office, and Shafag Gasimova, a student of the university's Faculty of Economics and Management, who studied Finance, took part in the visit.

During the trip, the university staff participated in a meeting at the UPF Barcelona School of Management. The participants were welcomed by Carme Royo, EUCEN Executive director and representatives of the university. The work done on the project and future plans were discussed at the meeting. During the visit, the representatives got acquainted with the Career center and career platform UPF Barcelona School of Management. During the trip, Elnura Ahmadzadeh, the coordinator of the Career Development Center, and Jala Rzayeva, the project manager of Development office, made a presentation and informed the participants about the work done by the university within the project, such as "Career Development Month" and "Career Ambassadors" programs.

**UniLab layihəsi çərçivəsində İspaniyanın UPF Barselona İdarəetmə Məktəbinə səfər**

2022-ci il noyabrın 14-18-də Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları UniLab layihəsi çərçivəsində İspaniyanın UPF Barselona İdarəetmə Məktəbində oldular. Səfərdə İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, Karyera İnkişaf Mərkəzinin koordinatoru Elnurə Əhmədzadə, İnkişaf Ofisinin layihə rəhbəri Jalə Rzayeva və universitetin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin Maliyyə ixtisası üzrə təhsil alan tələbəsi Şəfəq Qasimova iştirak ediblər. Səfər zamanı universitetin əməkdaşları UPF Barselona İdarəetmə Məktəbində görüşdə iştirak ediblər. İştirakçıları EUCEN-in icraçı direktoru Karme Royo və universitetin nümayəndələri qarşıladılar. Görüşdə layihə üzrə görülən işlər və gələcək planlar müzakirə olunub. Səfər zamanı nümayəndələr Karyera Mərkəzi və karyera platforması olan UPF Barselona İdarəetmə Məktəbi ilə tanış olublar.

Səfər zamanı Karyera İnkişaf Mərkəzinin koordinatoru Elnurə Əhmədzadə və İnkişaf ofisinin layihə rəhbəri Jalə Rzayeva təqdimatla çıxış edərək, layihə çərçivəsində universitetin “Karyera İnkişaf Ayı” və “Karyera Səfirləri” proqramları kimi gördüyü işlər barədə iştirakçılara məlumat verdilər.







